# OP \$40.00 3930326

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPG Specialty Lending, Inc., as collateral agent		04/25/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Microseismic Services, Inc. (now known as Accrete Monitoring, Inc.)	
Street Address:	13927 South Gessner Road	
City:	Missouri City	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77489	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3930326	GLOBAL MICROSEISMIC SERVICES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lynn.little@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn A. Little

**Address Line 1:** 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn A. Little
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn A. Little/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Release - Microseismic Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release - Microseismic Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release - Microseismic Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release - Microseismic Trademarks#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0393

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARKS

April 25, 2014

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks, dated as of September 30, 2013 (the "Security Agreement", recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5120, Frame 0850 on September 30, 2013, Global Microseismic Services, Inc., a Texas corporation (now known as Accrete Monitoring, Inc.) (the "Releasee") granted, assigned, transferred and conveyed to TPG Specialty Lending, Inc., as collateral agent for certain lenders (the "Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral") in order to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations referred to therein; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested that Releasor provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, relinquishes, releases, discharges and terminates Releasor's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0394 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest -- Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC., as

Collateral Agent

By:

Signature Page to Release -Trademarks - Microseismic

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark Registrations and Applications</u>: SEE ATTACHED

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0396

# SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark Registrations and Applications

ate	
	11
tioi	/08/201
stra 1	3/08
ige	
R	
ate	
	I/A
lii.	~
闰	
티힐	
	98
ati ati	3930320
plid istr	39.
\d\g_{22}	
141	
	ES
	VIC
	SER
امج	
nar	ISM
der	SSE
Tra	ICR(
Trader	LOBAL MIC
	BAI
	)TO
	, Inc
any	Services, Inc
λi	Serv.
Company	icroseismic S
Tuc Tuc	seisn
미	icros
	loba
paramanan kanan kana	C

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/25/2014 REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0397